
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Miramar (A) 10:41.88

1) Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO 2) JoJo MODILE SR

3) Trenayi HOWARD JR 4) Ciara ALFORD SO

2 Flanagan (A) 10:45.77

1) Kylee LOUIS JR 2) Valentina CASTILLO SR

3) Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR 4) Luna ARELLANA SO

3 Everglades (A) 10:46.15

1) kira HENRY SR 2) eden -rose PARKINSON SR

3) sofie CHEEATOW SR 4) nicole SOTO SR

4 McArthur (A) 11:05.62

1) Savanna DUPERVAL SR 2) Amor JOHNSON JR

3) Ariayana LOPEZ JR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

5 West Broward (A) 11:45.79

1) Alina PEREZ JR 2) Melanie SCHULTZ FR

3) Lillian LAMBERT SO 4) Hailey BARRIOS SO

6 South Broward (A) 12:49.57

1) Mia IACONE FR 2) Elena STATE SO

3) Melissa VALENCIA SR 4) Daphne KERR SO

7 Hallandale (A) 14:44.15

1) Temira ROBINSON SO 2) Cheyanne MUHAMMAD SO

3) Renita GETER SO 4) Jade WILLIAMS FR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Miramar (A) 8:29.88

1) Jimmy BAPTISTE SR 2) Desmond HOWARD SR

3) Gabriel PASCAL JR 4) Corey SCOTT SO

2 McArthur (A) 8:30.36

1) Josiah JULES SR 2) Brayden HALL SO

3) Dudley MOISE SR 4) Carden JEAN -CHARLES SR

3 West Broward (A) 8:35.25

1) Leonardo PONCE SO 2) Joel RICHARDSON FR

3) Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SR 4) Luke LAMBERT SO

4 Flanagan (A) 8:35.28

1) Jordan EVANS SO 2) London BAZILE JR

3) Hector ROSA MALAVE SR 4) Ethan TIRBENI JR

5 South Broward (A) 9:08.19

1) Sebastian GONZALEZ SO 2) Quinlan BULMAN SR

3) Hayden DAVID JR 4) Ricardo WRIGHT JR
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#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
6 Everglades (A) 10:26.63

1) daniel DELATORRE SR 2) ericson CONEY SO

3) ricky FAUSTIN JR 4) michael STOKES SR

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Aleesa SAMUEL SR Flanagan 14.67  (–2.7) 1(1)

2 JoJo MODILE SR Miramar 15.02  (–2.7) 1(2)

3 Indira MARTIN SR Flanagan 17.56  (–2.7) 1(3)

4 Paige LIVINGSTON SO Flanagan 17.97  (–2.7) 1(4)

5 Kamirah GRANT FR Hallandale 19.84  (–5.2) 2(1)

6 Raniyah KNOWLES JR Hallandale 19.98  (–5.2) 2(2)

7 Valoria KWONG SO West Broward 22.04  (–5.2) 2(3)

8 Cheyanne MUHAMMAD SO Hallandale 22.77  (–5.2) 2(4)

9 Arabella ROTE SO West Broward 32.60  (–5.2) 2(5)

Ginnet RAMOS JR McArthur DNS 1

Elexi MCDUFFIE SO Miramar DNS 1

Taisha DESSOURCES JR Hallandale DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 Aleesa SAMUEL SR Flanagan 14.67

2 JoJo MODILE SR Miramar 15.02

3 Indira MARTIN SR Flanagan 17.56

4 Paige LIVINGSTON SO Flanagan 17.97

Ginnet RAMOS JR McArthur DNS

Elexi MCDUFFIE SO Miramar DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–5.2)

1 Kamirah GRANT FR Hallandale 19.84

2 Raniyah KNOWLES JR Hallandale 19.98

3 Valoria KWONG SO West Broward 22.04

4 Cheyanne MUHAMMAD SO Hallandale 22.77

5 Arabella ROTE SO West Broward 32.60

Taisha DESSOURCES JR Hallandale DNS

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 15.56  (–2.9) 1(1)

2 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 16.00  (–2.9) 1(2)

3 Ezekiel ROBINSON SO McArthur 16.58  (–2.9) 1(3)

4 Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan 16.99  (–2.9) 1(4)

5 Jamar LAWRENCE SR Miramar 17.85  (–4.3) 2(1)

6 London BAZILE JR Flanagan 18.67  (–2.9) 1(5)

7 Jayden AARON FR Miramar 19.72  (–2.9) 1(6)
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 Legend WALTERS SO Miramar 19.81  (–2.9) 1(7)

9 Devon CHERY JR Hallandale 20.11  (–4.3) 2(2)

10 Rudy PIERRELOUIS SO Hallandale 21.13  (–4.3) 2(3)

11 Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale 21.16  (–4.3) 2(4)

12 John UPEGUI JR West Broward 21.39  (–4.3) 2(5)

Donell EDDIE JR Hallandale DNS 1

Ethan TASSY FR McArthur DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–2.9)

1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 15.56

2 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 16.00

3 Ezekiel ROBINSON SO McArthur 16.58

4 Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan 16.99

5 London BAZILE JR Flanagan 18.67

6 Jayden AARON FR Miramar 19.72

7 Legend WALTERS SO Miramar 19.81

Donell EDDIE JR Hallandale DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–4.3)

1 Jamar LAWRENCE SR Miramar 17.85

2 Devon CHERY JR Hallandale 20.11

3 Rudy PIERRELOUIS SO Hallandale 21.13

4 Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale 21.16

5 John UPEGUI JR West Broward 21.39

Ethan TASSY FR McArthur DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 13.05  (–3.4) 1(1)

2 ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades 13.28  (–3.4) 1(2)

3 Kiera RICKS JR South Broward 13.53  (–3.6) 2(1)

4 Kamirah GRANT FR Hallandale 13.57  (–3.6) 2(2)

5 Kaitlyn SMITH SO McArthur 13.67  (–3.4) 1(3)

6 Elexi MCDUFFIE SO Miramar 13.75  (–4.5) 4(1)

7 Trenayi HOWARD JR Miramar 13.79  (–3.4) 1(4)

8 Illiana PADILLA SO Miramar 13.83  (–3.6) 2(3)

9 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Broward 13.87 13.862  (–3.6) 2(4)

10 Unique CANNON JR South Broward 13.87 13.868  (–3.4) 1(5)

11 Daniella CADET FR Flanagan 13.88  (–3.6) 2(5)

12 samara MENARD JR Everglades 13.90  (–3.6) 2(6)

13 Kayla SPENCE SO South Broward 13.91  (–3.4) 1(6)

14 Tianna LLOYD SR McArthur 14.00  (–3.6) 2(7)

15 ziya-marie WINT SR Everglades 14.07 14.061  (–3.6) 2(8)

16 Makayla PETIT SO South Broward 14.07 14.069  (–3.4) 1(7)

17 Latoya ALLEN FR Flanagan 14.08  (–3.4) 1(8)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
18 Tiana MANNING SO Miramar 14.28  (–4.2) 3(1)

19 Jaysa JUHMI JR Flanagan 14.29  (–4.2) 3(2)

20 Rianna PRATT JR McArthur 14.97  (–4.2) 3(3)

21 Jada WATKINS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 15.17  (–4.2) 3(4)

22 Jade WILLIAMS FR Hallandale 15.19  (–4.2) 3(5)

23 Victoria ROBLES FR Pembroke Pines Ch 15.25  (–4.5) 4(2)

24 madison BRUHIER FR Everglades 15.39  (–4.2) 3(6)

25 Kailine SPROUSE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 15.65  (–4.5) 4(3)

26 Desteney FEDE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 15.94  (–4.2) 3(7)

27 Kouture COUCH FR Hallandale 16.12  (–4.5) 4(4)

Amaia ORLANDO JR West Broward DNS 3

Anaya PINKNEY SR Hallandale NT 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–3.4)

1 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 13.05

2 ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades 13.28

3 Kaitlyn SMITH SO McArthur 13.67

4 Trenayi HOWARD JR Miramar 13.79

5 Unique CANNON JR South Broward 13.87 13.868

6 Kayla SPENCE SO South Broward 13.91

7 Makayla PETIT SO South Broward 14.07 14.069

8 Latoya ALLEN FR Flanagan 14.08

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–3.6)

1 Kiera RICKS JR South Broward 13.53

2 Kamirah GRANT FR Hallandale 13.57

3 Illiana PADILLA SO Miramar 13.83

4 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Broward 13.87 13.862

5 Daniella CADET FR Flanagan 13.88

6 samara MENARD JR Everglades 13.90

7 Tianna LLOYD SR McArthur 14.00

8 ziya-marie WINT SR Everglades 14.07 14.061

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–4.2)

1 Tiana MANNING SO Miramar 14.28

2 Jaysa JUHMI JR Flanagan 14.29

3 Rianna PRATT JR McArthur 14.97

4 Jada WATKINS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 15.17

5 Jade WILLIAMS FR Hallandale 15.19

6 madison BRUHIER FR Everglades 15.39

7 Desteney FEDE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 15.94

Amaia ORLANDO JR West Broward DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–4.5)

1 Elexi MCDUFFIE SO Miramar 13.75

2 Victoria ROBLES FR Pembroke Pines Ch 15.25

3 Kailine SPROUSE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 15.65
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Kouture COUCH FR Hallandale 16.12

Anaya PINKNEY SR Hallandale NT

#6 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 10.96  (–3.6) 1(1)

2 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 11.21  (–3.6) 1(2)

3 Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR Miramar 11.37  (–3.6) 1(3)

4 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 11.49  (–3.6) 1(4)

5 Tahjir SAM SO South Broward 11.57  (–3.6) 1(5)

6 Dajion YOUNG SR Miramar 11.60  (–3.6) 1(6)

7 Christopher FESTA SR McArthur 11.67  (–2.7) 2(1)

8 Demarcus GREENE JR South Broward 11.71  (–2.7) 2(2)

9 Joshua PATTERSON SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.77  (–2.7) 2(3)

10 Shakur WILLIAMS SR Miramar 11.80  (–2.3) 4(1)

11 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 11.88  (–3.6) 1(7)

12 Derrick SIMMONS JR South Broward 11.94 11.936  (–2.1) 3(1)

13 KEITH BELL SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.94 11.940  (–2.7) 2(4)

14 Owen COLEMAN SO Miramar 12.01  (–2.1) 3(2)

15 Nico TONGE FR West Broward 12.07  (–2.7) 2(5)

16 John RHODEN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 12.10  (–2.3) 4(2)

17 Jordan ROBINSON JR West Broward 12.13  (–2.1) 3(3)

18 Derrick JONES SO Hallandale 12.14  (–2.1) 3(4)

19 Carmello WILLIAMSON JR West Broward 12.25  (–2.7) 2(6)

20 Dwight NEWBY JR Flanagan 12.28  (–3.6) 1(8)

21 Delano JOSEPH JR Hallandale 12.58  (–2.7) 2(7)

22 Michael GALGANO FR Pembroke Pines Ch 13.02  (–2.1) 3(5)

23 tomas PALACIO FR Everglades 13.22  (–2.1) 3(6)

24 Carlos NOLASCO FR West Broward 13.56  (–2.3) 4(3)

jabori WALTON SR Everglades DNS 2

Jameer KNOWLES JR Hallandale DNS 3

Devin JAMES SR Hallandale DNS 3

jamal LAURINCE SR Everglades DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–3.6)

1 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 10.96

2 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 11.21

3 Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR Miramar 11.37

4 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 11.49

5 Tahjir SAM SO South Broward 11.57

6 Dajion YOUNG SR Miramar 11.60

7 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 11.88

8 Dwight NEWBY JR Flanagan 12.28

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 Christopher FESTA SR McArthur 11.67
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 Demarcus GREENE JR South Broward 11.71

3 Joshua PATTERSON SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.77

4 KEITH BELL SR Pembroke Pines Ch 11.94 11.940

5 Nico TONGE FR West Broward 12.07

6 Carmello WILLIAMSON JR West Broward 12.25

7 Delano JOSEPH JR Hallandale 12.58

jabori WALTON SR Everglades DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 Derrick SIMMONS JR South Broward 11.94 11.936

2 Owen COLEMAN SO Miramar 12.01

3 Jordan ROBINSON JR West Broward 12.13

4 Derrick JONES SO Hallandale 12.14

5 Michael GALGANO FR Pembroke Pines Ch 13.02

6 tomas PALACIO FR Everglades 13.22

Jameer KNOWLES JR Hallandale DNS

Devin JAMES SR Hallandale DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.3)

1 Shakur WILLIAMS SR Miramar 11.80

2 John RHODEN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 12.10

3 Carlos NOLASCO FR West Broward 13.56

jamal LAURINCE SR Everglades DNS

#7 Girls 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Marissa MARTIN SR Pembroke Pines Ch 5:47.65

2 Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR Flanagan 5:50.47

3 Hailey BARRIOS SO West Broward 5:53.57

4 Elaina SERDENES JR Flanagan 6:04.54

5 Valentina CASTILLO SR Flanagan 6:05.11

6 Alina PEREZ JR West Broward 6:14.74

7 Melanie SCHULTZ FR West Broward 6:43.59

8 Elena STATE SO South Broward 6:53.54

9 Alexa SHAMUS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 6:55.34

10 Mia IACONE FR South Broward 7:06.64

Temira ROBINSON SO Hallandale DNF

Katherine ST. PIERRE JR South Broward DNS

Fatika FIAZ SR McArthur DNS

Camaran GILLINS SR Flanagan DNS

DEariaha RAMIREZ SR McArthur DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 4:35.59 1(1)

2 Adam STEWART SO Pembroke Pines Ch 4:36.86 1(2)

3 Dudley MOISE SR McArthur 4:38.90 1(3)

4 Hector ROSA MALAVE SR Flanagan 4:50.69 1(4)
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 Andres GAVIRIA SR Pembroke Pines Ch 4:58.24 1(5)

6 Sudan AL FAYED JR South Broward 5:05.14 1(6)

7 Elisha HERRING JR Flanagan 5:10.87 1(7)

8 Enmanuel VEGA BERIGUETE SR Miramar 5:12.10 1(8)

9 Romeo LAINEZ SR McArthur 5:14.47 2(1)

10 Jordan DE LA MAR JR West Broward 5:14.82 1(9)

11 Maximilian GILL FR Pembroke Pines Ch 5:16.47 2(2)

12 Jayson JOSEPH SR McArthur 5:23.94 2(3)

13 Caleb RAMOS JR West Broward 5:25.31 2(4)

14 Alberto LOPEZ SR West Broward 5:25.44 2(5)

15 Amani MCCOON FR South Broward 5:36.38 2(6)

16 Wali CHOTHAI SR West Broward 5:37.16 2(7)

17 samuel SANTIAGO SO Flanagan 5:41.34 2(8)

18 Kevin JOSEPH SO Miramar 5:53.83 2(9)

19 ricky FAUSTIN JR Everglades 6:08.72 2(10)

20 Eduardo ESPINEL SO South Broward 6:13.31 2(11)

21 Joshua RAYNOR SO Miramar 6:31.36 2(12)

22 athul PLACKAL SR Everglades 6:42.62 2(13)

Richard RANDOLPH JR Hallandale DNF 1

Raymond MCNEAL SO South Broward DNS 1

Gian Carlo DE BASTOS SO Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 1

Nakhay REID-LEWIS JR McArthur DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 4:35.59

2 Adam STEWART SO Pembroke Pines Ch 4:36.86

3 Dudley MOISE SR McArthur 4:38.90

4 Hector ROSA MALAVE SR Flanagan 4:50.69

5 Andres GAVIRIA SR Pembroke Pines Ch 4:58.24

6 Sudan AL FAYED JR South Broward 5:05.14

7 Elisha HERRING JR Flanagan 5:10.87

8 Enmanuel VEGA BERIGUETE SR Miramar 5:12.10

9 Jordan DE LA MAR JR West Broward 5:14.82

Richard RANDOLPH JR Hallandale DNF

Raymond MCNEAL SO South Broward DNS

Gian Carlo DE BASTOS SO Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Romeo LAINEZ SR McArthur 5:14.47

2 Maximilian GILL FR Pembroke Pines Ch 5:16.47

3 Jayson JOSEPH SR McArthur 5:23.94

4 Caleb RAMOS JR West Broward 5:25.31

5 Alberto LOPEZ SR West Broward 5:25.44

6 Amani MCCOON FR South Broward 5:36.38

7 Wali CHOTHAI SR West Broward 5:37.16
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 samuel SANTIAGO SO Flanagan 5:41.34

9 Kevin JOSEPH SO Miramar 5:53.83

10 ricky FAUSTIN JR Everglades 6:08.72

11 Eduardo ESPINEL SO South Broward 6:13.31

12 Joshua RAYNOR SO Miramar 6:31.36

13 athul PLACKAL SR Everglades 6:42.62

Nakhay REID-LEWIS JR McArthur DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 South Broward (A) 50.36

1) Unique CANNON JR 2) Kiera RICKS JR

3) Makayla PETIT SO 4) Kayla SPENCE SO

2 Everglades (A) 50.73

1) eden -rose PARKINSON SR 2) samara MENARD JR

3) ziya-marie WINT SR 4) ganesia BOGLE SR

3 Flanagan (A) 50.96

1) Jaysa JUHMI JR 2) Latoya ALLEN FR

3) Indira MARTIN SR 4) ChiChi OKEREKE JR

4 McArthur (A) 52.10

1) Amor JOHNSON JR 2) Janae JOHNSON JR

3) Tianna LLOYD SR 4) Kaitlyn SMITH SO

5 Miramar (A) 52.60

1) Trenayi HOWARD JR 2) Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO

3) Tiana MANNING SO 4) Elexi MCDUFFIE SO

6 Hallandale (A) 53.62

1) Kamirah GRANT FR 2) Raniyah KNOWLES JR

3) Andr'nae TARVER JR 4) Kenniah BIEN AIME SO

7 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 55.32

1) Jennah PIERRE JR 2) Sarah ROGERS SO

3) Zoe ROMAIN SO 4) Victoria ROBLES FR

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Flanagan (A) 42.76

1) Allan HARRIS SO 2) Jacob THOMAS SO

3) Dwight NEWBY JR 4) Raymond HAWKINS SO

2 Miramar (A) 43.52

1) Dajion YOUNG SR 2) Shakur WILLIAMS SR

3) Owen COLEMAN SO 4) Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR

3 West Broward (A) 45.88

1) Carmello WILLIAMSON JR 2) Nico TONGE FR

3) Jordan ROBINSON JR 4) Brandon WAGNER FR
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
4 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 46.23

1) KEITH BELL SR 2) MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR

3) Joshua PATTERSON SR 4) Jahsai JUSTE SO

5 Hallandale (A) 46.88

1) Rudy PIERRELOUIS SO 2) Nathaniel BARNETT SR

3) Delano JOSEPH JR 4) Derrick JONES SO

6 Everglades (A) 48.92

1) jamal LAURINCE SR 2) tomas PALACIO FR

3) isaiah WALTERS JR 4) alexander LOPEZ SR

#11 Girls 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 56.64 1(1)

2 Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO Miramar 1:00.79 1(2)

3 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 1:02.64 1(3)

4 Chloe SHUCH SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:03.40 1(4)

5 Ciara ALFORD SO Miramar 1:04.28 2(1)

6 Kenniah BIEN AIME SO Hallandale 1:04.75 2(2)

7 Andr'nae TARVER JR Hallandale 1:05.74 2(3)

8 Ariayana LOPEZ JR McArthur 1:05.88 1(5)

9 Leah SANTANA SR South Broward 1:07.10 2(4)

10 Brooke WOODEN SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:07.85 2(5)

11 Lauren PFEIFFER JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:07.86 2(6)

12 Eyanee SPENCE JR Flanagan 1:08.02 1(6)

13 Sarah ROGERS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:09.05 1(7)

14 Rannyha BURKE JR Miramar 1:09.21 2(7)

15 nicole SOTO SR Everglades 1:09.64 3(1)

16 Genaria GRIFFIN SO Hallandale 1:10.84 1:10.836 3(2)

17 Haley KRANTZ FR West Broward 1:10.84 1:10.837 3(3)

18 Taylor SVOBODA FR West Broward 1:11.17 3(4)

19 Treazure FIELDS FR South Broward 1:11.24 2(8)

20 Melissa VALENCIA SR South Broward 1:11.36 3(5)

21 madison BRUHIER FR Everglades 1:14.31 4(1)

22 Alexis JADOTTE SO South Broward 1:15.69 4(2)

23 Kywana KELLY SO Miramar 1:23.02 4(3)

Briauna MORENCY SR Flanagan DNS 1

Alyssa MUNCUFF FR Hallandale DNS 3

samiya FRANCE SO Everglades DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 56.64

2 Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO Miramar 1:00.79

3 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 1:02.64
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Chloe SHUCH SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:03.40

5 Ariayana LOPEZ JR McArthur 1:05.88

6 Eyanee SPENCE JR Flanagan 1:08.02

7 Sarah ROGERS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:09.05

Briauna MORENCY SR Flanagan DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Ciara ALFORD SO Miramar 1:04.28

2 Kenniah BIEN AIME SO Hallandale 1:04.75

3 Andr'nae TARVER JR Hallandale 1:05.74

4 Leah SANTANA SR South Broward 1:07.10

5 Brooke WOODEN SO Pembroke Pines Ch 1:07.85

6 Lauren PFEIFFER JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:07.86

7 Rannyha BURKE JR Miramar 1:09.21

8 Treazure FIELDS FR South Broward 1:11.24

Section 3 of 4

1 nicole SOTO SR Everglades 1:09.64

2 Genaria GRIFFIN SO Hallandale 1:10.84 1:10.836

3 Haley KRANTZ FR West Broward 1:10.84 1:10.837

4 Taylor SVOBODA FR West Broward 1:11.17

5 Melissa VALENCIA SR South Broward 1:11.36

Alyssa MUNCUFF FR Hallandale DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 madison BRUHIER FR Everglades 1:14.31

2 Alexis JADOTTE SO South Broward 1:15.69

3 Kywana KELLY SO Miramar 1:23.02

samiya FRANCE SO Everglades DNS

#12 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jimmy BAPTISTE SR Miramar 48.94 1(1)

2 Ronald DANIELS JR Flanagan 49.64 1(2)

3 Devon CHERY JR Hallandale 50.54 1(3)

4 T'Mari LOCKHART JR Flanagan 50.78 2(1)

5 Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 50.83 50.822 2(2)

6 MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 50.83 50.826 1(4)

7 Demarcus GREENE JR South Broward 51.09 2(3)

8 odean GILMORE JR Everglades 51.37 1(5)

9 Tyler REID SO Miramar 51.65 4(1)

10 Jeremiah ALCIME SR Pembroke Pines Ch 51.86 2(4)

11 Zakari NIELLY SR McArthur 53.45 3(1)

12 Trawnodd BROWN JR SO Flanagan 54.28 3(2)

13 Elijah BOWE-CALLOWAY FR Pembroke Pines Ch 54.37 2(5)

14 Desmond HOWARD SR Miramar 54.65 1(6)

15 Logan LAMBERT SR West Broward 54.72 2(6)

16 Christopher FESTA SR McArthur 55.23 3(3)

17 ezekiel YUNE SR Everglades 55.42 3(4)

18 Donald JOHNSON SO Hallandale 55.89 3(5)
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
19 Giovaughnie BENNETT SO Miramar 56.10 2(7)

20 Carden JEAN -CHARLES SR McArthur 56.23 4(2)

21 James BUZZELLI FR West Broward 56.28 3(6)

22 Nathaniel BARNETT SR Hallandale 57.73 4(3)

23 daniel ABRAHAMS SR Everglades 58.28 3(7)

24 Rylan PETERSON JR West Broward 59.94 4(4)

chaz CHAMBERS SR Everglades DNS 1

Jordan EVANS SO Flanagan DNS 1

Joel RICHARDSON FR West Broward DNS 2

Nicholas VELEZ SR South Broward DNS 3

Devin JAMES SR Hallandale DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Jimmy BAPTISTE SR Miramar 48.94

2 Ronald DANIELS JR Flanagan 49.64

3 Devon CHERY JR Hallandale 50.54

4 MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 50.83 50.826

5 odean GILMORE JR Everglades 51.37

6 Desmond HOWARD SR Miramar 54.65

chaz CHAMBERS SR Everglades DNS

Jordan EVANS SO Flanagan DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 T'Mari LOCKHART JR Flanagan 50.78

2 Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 50.83 50.822

3 Demarcus GREENE JR South Broward 51.09

4 Jeremiah ALCIME SR Pembroke Pines Ch 51.86

5 Elijah BOWE-CALLOWAY FR Pembroke Pines Ch 54.37

6 Logan LAMBERT SR West Broward 54.72

7 Giovaughnie BENNETT SO Miramar 56.10

Joel RICHARDSON FR West Broward DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 Zakari NIELLY SR McArthur 53.45

2 Trawnodd BROWN JR SO Flanagan 54.28

3 Christopher FESTA SR McArthur 55.23

4 ezekiel YUNE SR Everglades 55.42

5 Donald JOHNSON SO Hallandale 55.89

6 James BUZZELLI FR West Broward 56.28

7 daniel ABRAHAMS SR Everglades 58.28

Nicholas VELEZ SR South Broward DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 Tyler REID SO Miramar 51.65

2 Carden JEAN -CHARLES SR McArthur 56.23

3 Nathaniel BARNETT SR Hallandale 57.73

4 Rylan PETERSON JR West Broward 59.94
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Devin JAMES SR Hallandale DNS

#13 Girls 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Paige LIVINGSTON SO Flanagan 1:13.78 1(1)

2 Indira MARTIN SR Flanagan 1:13.86 1(2)

3 Valentina CASTILLO SR Flanagan 1:14.24 1(3)

4 Jayden JEAN LOUIS SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:17.21 1(4)

5 A'myah SAUNDERS JR South Broward 1:18.71 1(5)

6 Kamirah GRANT FR Hallandale 1:20.27 2(1)

7 Taniyah JOHNSON JR South Broward 1:25.39 2(2)

8 Donna MUNDY SO Miramar 1:27.04 2(3)

9 Raniyah KNOWLES JR Hallandale 1:28.34 3(1)

10 Isabella SCHULTZ JR West Broward 1:32.98 3(2)

11 Valoria KWONG SO West Broward 1:34.02 2(4)

12 Maria ZULUAGA FR West Broward 1:38.42 3(3)

Daphne KERR SO South Broward DQ ran 2

Ginnet RAMOS JR McArthur DNS 1

Savanna DUPERVAL SR McArthur DNS 1

Taisha DESSOURCES JR Hallandale DNS 2

JoJo MODILE SR Miramar DNS 1

Arabella ROTE SO West Broward DNS 3

Leanna WALLACE FR Hallandale DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Paige LIVINGSTON SO Flanagan 1:13.78

2 Indira MARTIN SR Flanagan 1:13.86

3 Valentina CASTILLO SR Flanagan 1:14.24

4 Jayden JEAN LOUIS SR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:17.21

5 A'myah SAUNDERS JR South Broward 1:18.71

Ginnet RAMOS JR McArthur DNS

Savanna DUPERVAL SR McArthur DNS

JoJo MODILE SR Miramar DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 Kamirah GRANT FR Hallandale 1:20.27

2 Taniyah JOHNSON JR South Broward 1:25.39

3 Donna MUNDY SO Miramar 1:27.04

4 Valoria KWONG SO West Broward 1:34.02

Daphne KERR SO South Broward DQ ran

Taisha DESSOURCES JR Hallandale DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Raniyah KNOWLES JR Hallandale 1:28.34

2 Isabella SCHULTZ JR West Broward 1:32.98

3 Maria ZULUAGA FR West Broward 1:38.42

Arabella ROTE SO West Broward DNS
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#13 Girls 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Leanna WALLACE FR Hallandale DNS

#14 Boys 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 55.75 1(1)

2 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 57.94 1(2)

3 London BAZILE JR Flanagan 59.69 1(3)

4 Jeremiah JADOTTE JR South Broward 1:00.15 1(4)

5 Gabriel PASCAL JR Miramar 1:01.51 3(1)

6 Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan 1:02.59 1(5)

7 Legend WALTERS SO Miramar 1:02.69 1(6)

8 Ezekiel ROBINSON SO McArthur 1:03.10 1(7)

9 Jamar LAWRENCE SR Miramar 1:06.84 2(1)

10 Donell EDDIE JR Hallandale 1:08.01 1(8)

11 Rudy PIERRELOUIS SO Hallandale 1:12.35 2(2)

12 Aiden OSCAR JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:13.17 2(3)

13 Ethan TASSY FR McArthur 1:17.24 2(4)

14 John UPEGUI JR West Broward 1:17.58 3(2)

isaiah WALTERS JR Everglades DQ ran 2

Michael CAREY JR Miramar DQ finished 3

Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Jonathan CARTER SR Flanagan 55.75

2 Jaylen HUGGINS JR Flanagan 57.94

3 London BAZILE JR Flanagan 59.69

4 Jeremiah JADOTTE JR South Broward 1:00.15

5 Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan 1:02.59

6 Legend WALTERS SO Miramar 1:02.69

7 Ezekiel ROBINSON SO McArthur 1:03.10

8 Donell EDDIE JR Hallandale 1:08.01

Section 2 of 3

1 Jamar LAWRENCE SR Miramar 1:06.84

2 Rudy PIERRELOUIS SO Hallandale 1:12.35

3 Aiden OSCAR JR Pembroke Pines Ch 1:13.17

4 Ethan TASSY FR McArthur 1:17.24

isaiah WALTERS JR Everglades DQ ran

Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Gabriel PASCAL JR Miramar 1:01.51

2 John UPEGUI JR West Broward 1:17.58

Michael CAREY JR Miramar DQ finished
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#15 Girls 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR Flanagan 2:33.81 2:33.802

2 Kylee LOUIS JR Flanagan 2:33.81 2:33.810

3 Alayah SAMUEL SO Pembroke Pines Ch 2:37.95

4 Chloe SHUCH SO Pembroke Pines Ch 2:40.08

5 Jasmine SALMON JR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:46.06

6 Kaelyn BUDIER JR Flanagan 2:56.13

7 Luna ARELLANA SO Flanagan 2:56.68

8 Elena STATE SO South Broward 2:58.20

9 Denise CADET SO Miramar 3:00.74

10 Keianna HARTLEY FR Miramar 3:02.66

11 Daphne KERR SO South Broward 3:10.92

12 Nijai SCAVELLA FR Miramar 3:11.52

13 Mia IACONE FR South Broward 3:14.68

14 Renita GETER SO Hallandale 3:22.68

15 Temira ROBINSON SO Hallandale 4:01.36

Gabriela DUELOS SO McArthur DQ disobedi

Cheyanne MUHAMMAD SO Hallandale DNS

Zahara DURAND SR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

khamariah STEPHEN SO McArthur DNS

Lillian LAMBERT SO West Broward DNS

DEariaha RAMIREZ SR McArthur DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 1:58.93 1(1)

2 Sebastian GONZALEZ SO South Broward 1:59.89 1(2)

3 Quinlan BULMAN SR South Broward 2:02.75 1(3)

4 Luke LAMBERT SO West Broward 2:06.90 1(4)

5 Brayden HALL SO McArthur 2:07.12 1(5)

6 Hector ROSA MALAVE SR Flanagan 2:07.14 1(6)

7 Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SR West Broward 2:11.76 1(7)

8 Ricardo WRIGHT JR South Broward 2:11.99 1(8)

9 Corey SCOTT SO Miramar 2:12.83 2(1)

10 Jorge PEREZ SR Flanagan 2:13.84 2(2)

11 Jordan DE LA MAR JR West Broward 2:15.00 2(3)

12 Andres GAVIRIA SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:15.10 2(4)

13 Ethan TIRBENI JR Flanagan 2:16.36 2(5)

14 Abre SMITH JR Miramar 2:17.68 2(6)

15 Joshua FELIX SR West Broward 2:19.73 2(7)

16 Carden JEAN -CHARLES SR McArthur 2:19.77 1(9)

17 Najee SCAVELLA FR Miramar 2:20.70 2(8)

18 daniel DELATORRE SR Everglades 2:22.04 2(9)

19 Kevin GARCIA FR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:22.07 2(10)

20 Richard RANDOLPH JR Hallandale 2:25.83 2(11)

21 john PHILISTIN SO Everglades 2:26.76 2(12)
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
22 ericson CONEY SO Everglades 2:32.61 2(13)

23 michael STOKES SR Everglades 2:39.13 2(14)

Alejandro DE BASTOS SR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 1

Raymond MCNEAL SO South Broward DNS 1

Josiah JULES SR McArthur DNS 1

Romeo RODRIGUEZ JR Miramar DNS 1

Jonas BONANNEE SR McArthur DNS 2

Pasquale PECORA FR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 1:58.93

2 Sebastian GONZALEZ SO South Broward 1:59.89

3 Quinlan BULMAN SR South Broward 2:02.75

4 Luke LAMBERT SO West Broward 2:06.90

5 Brayden HALL SO McArthur 2:07.12

6 Hector ROSA MALAVE SR Flanagan 2:07.14

7 Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SR West Broward 2:11.76

8 Ricardo WRIGHT JR South Broward 2:11.99

9 Carden JEAN -CHARLES SR McArthur 2:19.77

Alejandro DE BASTOS SR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

Raymond MCNEAL SO South Broward DNS

Josiah JULES SR McArthur DNS

Romeo RODRIGUEZ JR Miramar DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Corey SCOTT SO Miramar 2:12.83

2 Jorge PEREZ SR Flanagan 2:13.84

3 Jordan DE LA MAR JR West Broward 2:15.00

4 Andres GAVIRIA SR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:15.10

5 Ethan TIRBENI JR Flanagan 2:16.36

6 Abre SMITH JR Miramar 2:17.68

7 Joshua FELIX SR West Broward 2:19.73

8 Najee SCAVELLA FR Miramar 2:20.70

9 daniel DELATORRE SR Everglades 2:22.04

10 Kevin GARCIA FR Pembroke Pines Ch 2:22.07

11 Richard RANDOLPH JR Hallandale 2:25.83

12 john PHILISTIN SO Everglades 2:26.76

13 ericson CONEY SO Everglades 2:32.61

14 michael STOKES SR Everglades 2:39.13

Jonas BONANNEE SR McArthur DNS

Pasquale PECORA FR Pembroke Pines Ch DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 25.10  (–2.0) 1(1)
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
2 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 27.10  (–2.0) 1(2)

3 Amor JOHNSON JR McArthur 27.40  (–2.0) 1(3)

4 Elexi MCDUFFIE SO Miramar 27.80  (–2.0) 1(4)

5 Sarah ROGERS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 27.99  (–2.5) 2(1)

6 samara MENARD JR Everglades 28.20  (–2.0) 1(5)

7 Latoya ALLEN FR Flanagan 28.40  (–2.0) 1(6)

8 Tianna LLOYD SR McArthur 28.43  (–2.5) 2(2)

9 Andr'nae TARVER JR Hallandale 28.52  (–2.5) 2(3)

10 Tiana MANNING SO Miramar 28.76  (–2.9) 4(1)

11 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Broward 28.85  (–2.5) 2(4)

12 Ariayana LOPEZ JR McArthur 28.90  (–2.0) 1(7)

13 Treazure FIELDS FR South Broward 29.15  (–2.5) 2(5)

14 Illiana PADILLA SO Miramar 29.35  (–2.5) 2(6)

15 Zoe ROMAIN SO Pembroke Pines Ch 29.42  (–1.8) 3(1)

16 Rannyha BURKE JR Miramar 29.79  (–1.8) 3(2)

17 Shaniya MILES JR McArthur 30.29  (–2.5) 2(7)

18 Jayla DAVIS SR South Broward 30.38  (–1.8) 3(3)

19 Zoie JAMES SO Pembroke Pines Ch 30.49 30.481  (–1.8) 3(4)

20 Kenniah BIEN AIME SO Hallandale 30.49 30.489  (–2.5) 2(8)

21 Jennah PIERRE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 31.76  (–2.9) 4(2)

22 Jayden BRATTON SO South Broward 32.41  (–1.8) 3(5)

23 Jada HARRIS JR South Broward 33.34  (–1.8) 3(6)

Amiyah MAJOR SR Everglades DNS 4

Alyssa MUNCUFF FR Hallandale DNS 3

Amaia ORLANDO JR West Broward DNS 3

Briauna MORENCY SR Flanagan DNS 1

Kouture COUCH FR Hallandale DNS 4

samiya FRANCE SO Everglades DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Lenee BARBARY SO Flanagan 25.10

2 Trenayah MILES SR Flanagan 27.10

3 Amor JOHNSON JR McArthur 27.40

4 Elexi MCDUFFIE SO Miramar 27.80

5 samara MENARD JR Everglades 28.20

6 Latoya ALLEN FR Flanagan 28.40

7 Ariayana LOPEZ JR McArthur 28.90

Briauna MORENCY SR Flanagan DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Sarah ROGERS SO Pembroke Pines Ch 27.99

2 Tianna LLOYD SR McArthur 28.43

3 Andr'nae TARVER JR Hallandale 28.52

4 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Broward 28.85

5 Treazure FIELDS FR South Broward 29.15

2025 BCAA SOUTH PRELIMS
Pembroke Pines, FL
hosted by: Flanagan High School

Monday, March 17, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/17/2025 9:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 Illiana PADILLA SO Miramar 29.35

7 Shaniya MILES JR McArthur 30.29

8 Kenniah BIEN AIME SO Hallandale 30.49 30.489

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 Zoe ROMAIN SO Pembroke Pines Ch 29.42

2 Rannyha BURKE JR Miramar 29.79

3 Jayla DAVIS SR South Broward 30.38

4 Zoie JAMES SO Pembroke Pines Ch 30.49 30.481

5 Jayden BRATTON SO South Broward 32.41

6 Jada HARRIS JR South Broward 33.34

Alyssa MUNCUFF FR Hallandale DNS

Amaia ORLANDO JR West Broward DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.9)

1 Tiana MANNING SO Miramar 28.76

2 Jennah PIERRE JR Pembroke Pines Ch 31.76

Amiyah MAJOR SR Everglades DNS

Kouture COUCH FR Hallandale DNS

samiya FRANCE SO Everglades DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 21.50  (–1.7) 1(1)

2 Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR Miramar 22.12  (–1.7) 1(2)

3 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 22.16  (–1.7) 1(3)

4 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 22.35  (–1.7) 1(4)

5 Ronald DANIELS JR Flanagan 22.58  (–1.7) 1(5)

6 Tahjir SAM SO South Broward 22.88  (–1.7) 1(6)

7 Dajion YOUNG SR Miramar 23.26  (–1.7) 1(7)

8 Christopher FESTA SR McArthur 23.59  (–1.7) 1(8)

9 Owen COLEMAN SO Miramar 23.79  (–2.5) 2(1)

10 Joshua PATTERSON SR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.81  (–2.0) 3(1)

11 Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.04  (–2.5) 2(2)

12 Derrick SIMMONS JR South Broward 24.11  (–2.5) 2(3)

13 Austin CEDANO FR South Broward 24.32  (–2.5) 2(4)

14 John RHODEN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 24.46  (–2.1) 4(1)

15 Brandon WAGNER FR West Broward 24.70  (–2.0) 3(2)

16 Donald JOHNSON SO Hallandale 24.84  (–2.0) 3(3)

17 Carmello WILLIAMSON JR West Broward 24.85  (–2.5) 2(5)

18 Jeremiah JADOTTE JR South Broward 24.91  (–2.5) 2(6)

19 Derrick JONES SO Hallandale 25.26  (–2.1) 4(2)

20 donovan MARTIN SR Everglades 25.32  (–2.0) 3(4)

21 makhi CELESTINE JR Everglades 25.42  (–2.0) 3(5)

22 James BUZZELLI FR West Broward 25.92  (–2.5) 2(7)

23 Xavier AQUERO SO West Broward 26.02  (–2.0) 3(6)

24 Nathaniel BARNETT SR Hallandale 26.57  (–2.0) 3(7)

25 Conor HOOD JR Pembroke Pines Ch 26.59  (–2.0) 3(8)

Josiah PAUL FR Miramar DQ finished 2
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

jamal LAURINCE SR Everglades DNS 4

Jameer KNOWLES JR Hallandale DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–1.7)

1 Jacob THOMAS SO Flanagan 21.50

2 Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR Miramar 22.12

3 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 22.16

4 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 22.35

5 Ronald DANIELS JR Flanagan 22.58

6 Tahjir SAM SO South Broward 22.88

7 Dajion YOUNG SR Miramar 23.26

8 Christopher FESTA SR McArthur 23.59

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 Owen COLEMAN SO Miramar 23.79

2 Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pines Ch 24.04

3 Derrick SIMMONS JR South Broward 24.11

4 Austin CEDANO FR South Broward 24.32

5 Carmello WILLIAMSON JR West Broward 24.85

6 Jeremiah JADOTTE JR South Broward 24.91

7 James BUZZELLI FR West Broward 25.92

Josiah PAUL FR Miramar DQ finished

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Joshua PATTERSON SR Pembroke Pines Ch 23.81

2 Brandon WAGNER FR West Broward 24.70

3 Donald JOHNSON SO Hallandale 24.84

4 donovan MARTIN SR Everglades 25.32

5 makhi CELESTINE JR Everglades 25.42

6 Xavier AQUERO SO West Broward 26.02

7 Nathaniel BARNETT SR Hallandale 26.57

8 Conor HOOD JR Pembroke Pines Ch 26.59

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 John RHODEN JR Pembroke Pines Ch 24.46

2 Derrick JONES SO Hallandale 25.26

jamal LAURINCE SR Everglades DNS

Jameer KNOWLES JR Hallandale DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Elaina SERDENES JR Flanagan 13:31.26

2 Alyssa SALMON FR Pembroke Pines Ch 13:35.75

3 Melanie SCHULTZ FR West Broward 15:03.30

4 Chelsea DANASTOR SO Flanagan 15:24.19

5 Isabella SCHULTZ JR West Broward 15:24.53

6 Kaelyn BUDIER JR Flanagan 16:09.42
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#19 Girls 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 Maria ZULUAGA FR West Broward 16:18.97

#20 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Dudley MOISE SR McArthur 10:22.56

2 Malcolm SPENCE IV SO Flanagan 10:25.36

3 Adam STEWART SO Pembroke Pines Ch 10:25.38

4 Aiden JOHNSON SR Pembroke Pines Ch 10:38.41

5 Leonardo PONCE SO West Broward 10:56.21

6 Hayden DAVID JR South Broward 11:05.73

7 Brayden HALL SO McArthur 11:21.29

8 Elisha HERRING JR Flanagan 11:22.82

9 Enmanuel VEGA BERIGUETE SR Miramar 11:34.53

10 Jaden PEREZ 8 Pembroke Pines Ch 11:34.86

11 Jorge PEREZ SR Flanagan 11:43.61

12 Dantes SANTANA FR Flanagan 11:45.75

13 Patrick DANNELLY JR West Broward 12:10.68

14 Amani MCCOON FR South Broward 12:12.93

15 Matthew CUENCA SR Pembroke Pines Ch 12:15.61

16 Ednal NOVEMBRE SO McArthur 12:22.83

17 Brendan DANNELLY JR West Broward 12:54.56

Juan RIVERA SR West Broward DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Flanagan (A) 4:07.66

1) Briauna MORENCY SR 2) Trenayah MILES SR

3) Melania HERNAIZ NARVAEZ SR 4) Lenee BARBARY SO

2 McArthur (A) 4:10.82

1) Savanna DUPERVAL SR 2) Gabriela DUELOS SO

3) Amor JOHNSON JR 4) Janae JOHNSON JR

3 Miramar (A) 4:18.39

1) Ciara ALFORD SO 2) Trenayi HOWARD JR

3) JoJo MODILE SR 4) Alyssa MCCRACKAN SO

4 Everglades (A) 4:23.50

1) sofie CHEEATOW SR 2) eden -rose PARKINSON SR

3) kira HENRY SR 4) naomi OKOTOGBO FR

5 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 4:27.30

1) Zoie JAMES SO 2) Jayden JEAN LOUIS SR

3) Brooke WOODEN SO 4) Sarah ROGERS SO

6 South Broward (A) 4:36.17

1) Treazure FIELDS FR 2) Kiera RICKS JR

3) Kayla SPENCE SO 4) Leah SANTANA SR
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
7 West Broward (A) 4:45.28

1) Hailey BARRIOS SO 2) Taylor SVOBODA FR

3) Lillian LAMBERT SO 4) Haley KRANTZ FR

8 Hallandale (A) 4:54.19

1) Kenniah BIEN AIME SO 2) Alyssa MUNCUFF FR

3) Andr'nae TARVER JR 4) Genaria GRIFFIN SO

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note
1 Miramar (A) 3:19.38

1) Jimmy BAPTISTE SR 2) Ka'Nard BOUCARD JR

3) Gabriel PASCAL JR 4) Desmond HOWARD SR

2 Flanagan (A) 3:24.81

1) Jordan EVANS SO 2) Ronald DANIELS JR

3) T'Mari LOCKHART JR 4) Jonathan CARTER SR

3 South Broward (A) 3:28.71

1) Quinlan BULMAN SR 2) Demarcus GREENE JR

3) Jeremiah JADOTTE JR 4) Tahjir SAM SO

4 Pembroke Pines Charter (A) 3:32.10

1) MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR 2) Jeremiah ALCIME SR

3) KEITH BELL SR 4) Jahsai JUSTE SO

5 Hallandale (A) 3:40.61

1) Devon CHERY JR 2) Donald JOHNSON SO

3) Rudy PIERRELOUIS SO 4) Donell EDDIE JR

6 Everglades (A) 3:46.22

1) daniel ABRAHAMS SR 2) chaz CHAMBERS SR

3) odean GILMORE JR 4) ezekiel YUNE SR

7 West Broward (A) 3:52.51

1) Luke LAMBERT SO 2) Joel RICHARDSON FR

3) Lawrence LYNKEECHOW SR 4) Logan LAMBERT SR

McArthur (A) DNF

1) Zakari NIELLY SR 2) Christopher FESTA SR

3) Josiah JULES SR 4) Carden JEAN -CHARLES SR

#23 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 4.90m 16' 1"  (+2.0) 4.65 (+1.5) 4.90 (+2.0) 4.65 (+0.3)

2 Janae JOHNSON JR McArthur 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (+0.7) 4.54 (+1.6) 4.45 (+2.3) 4.78 (+0.7)

3 Jaysa JUHMI JR Flanagan 4.75m 15' 7"  (+2.4) 4.41 (+3.0) 4.75 (+2.4) 4.50 (+1.8)

4 Shaniya MILES JR McArthur 4.68m 15' 41 /4  (+2.3) 4.68 (+2.3) FOUL FOUL

5 ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades 4.53m 14' 101 /2  (+1.3) 4.09 (+3.0) 4.46 (+2.0) 4.53 (+1.3)
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 Taniyah JOHNSON JR South Browar 4.32m 14' 21 /4  (+0.8) 4.00 (+2.1) 4.19 (+2.5) 4.32 (+0.8)

7 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Browar 4.25m 13' 111 /2  (+2.0) 4.25 (+2.0) 4.22 (+2.1) 4.10 (+3.0)

8 Tifany SANTOS JR South Browar 3.69m 12' 11 /4  (+2.0) 3.56 (+0.3) 3.62 (+1.8) 3.69 (+2.0)

9 Anaya PINKNEY SR Hallandale 3.60m 11' 93 /4  (+1.2) 3.15 (+0.5) 3.54 (+0.7) 3.60 (+1.2)

10 Renita GETER SO Hallandale 3.52m 11' 63 /4  (+2.3) 2.95 (+1.9) 2.99 (+1.4) 3.52 (+2.3)

11 Jayden BRATTON SO South Browar 3.39m 11' 11 /2  (+1.0) 3.16 (+1.7) 3.09 (+1.6) 3.39 (+1.0)

12 Valoria KWONG SO West Browar 3.27m 10' 83 /4  (+0.3) 3.03 (+2.1) 3.27 (+0.3) 3.09 (+1.5)

13 Haley KRANTZ FR West Browar 2.73m 8' 111 /2  (+1.1) 2.41 (+0.7) 2.61 (+1.1) 2.73 (+1.1)

Leanna WALLACE FR Hallandale NM

#24 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 6.65m 21' 10"  (+1.2) 6.65 (+1.2) 1(1)

2 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 6.08m 19' 111 /2  (+0.5) 5.67 (+2.4) 6.08 (+0.5) 5.63 (–0.5) 1(2)

3 Dylan WILLIAMS SR Pembroke Pi 5.89m 19' 4"  (+1.7) 5.89 (+1.7) 5.77 (+0.9) 5.70 (+0.5) 1(3)

4 KEITH BELL SR Pembroke Pi 5.79m 19' 0"  (+1.1) 5.15 (+0.9) 5.26 (+0.3) 5.79 (+1.1) 1(4)

5 Owen COLEMAN SO Miramar 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+1.9) 5.72 (+1.9) 4.54 (–0.2) FOUL 1(5)

6 makhi CELESTINE JR Everglades 5.65m 18' 61 /2  (+2.9) 5.65 (+2.9) 5.27 (+1.0) FOUL 1(6)

7 Wens DELIARZARD SO McArthur 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+0.4) 5.45 (+0.4) 4.92 (+1.5) FOUL 1(7)

8 Brandon WAGNER FR West Browar 5.40m 17' 83 /4  (+2.7) 4.22 (+1.2) 4.79 (+0.3) 5.40 (+2.7) 2(1)

9 Dwight NEWBY JR Flanagan 5.37m 17' 71 /2  (+0.6) 5.30 (+1.1) 5.37 (+0.6) FOUL 1(8)

10 Jeremiah JOSEPH FR Flanagan 5.00m 16' 5"  (+0.8) 5.00 (+0.8) 4.97 (+0.2) 3.94 (+0.5) 2(2)

11 Jaylen STANLEY FR Miramar 5.00m 16' 5"  (+1.1) 5.00 (+1.1) 4.87 (+0.3) FOUL 2(6)

12 Carmello WILLIAMSON JR West Browar 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+0.7) 4.99 (+0.7) 1(9)

13 James BUZZELLI FR West Browar 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (+1.9) 4.37 (+0.7) 4.78 (+1.9) 4.30 (+0.3) 2(4)

14 Kaleb RENDOM JR Flanagan 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+2.2) 4.69 (+0.9) 3.89 (+0.3) 4.76 (+2.2) 2(5)

15 nesseler ST.FLEUR SO Everglades 4.73m 15' 61 /4  (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 4.73 (+0.8) 2(6)

16 Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale 4.67m 15' 4"  (+0.8) 4.67 (+0.8) 4.37 (+0.7) 4.62 (+0.3) 2(7)

17 Andrew LESTRAIL SO Pembroke Pi 4.44m 14' 7"  (+2.0) FOUL 4.44 (+2.0) 4.15 (+0.0) 2(8)

18 Derrick JONES SO Hallandale 3.63m 11' 11"  (–0.6) 3.63 (–0.6) 2(9)

MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR Pembroke Pi NM FOUL 1

Jameer KNOWLES JR Hallandale DNS 2

Jonas BONANNEE SR McArthur DNS 1

Carson BURGG JR McArthur DNS 2

Marc MICHAUD SR McArthur DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Raymond HAWKINS SO Flanagan 6.65m 21' 10"  (+1.2) 6.65 (+1.2)

2 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 6.08m 19' 111 /2  (+0.5) 5.67 (+2.4) 6.08 (+0.5) 5.63 (–0.5)

3 Dylan WILLIAMS SR Pembroke Pi 5.89m 19' 4"  (+1.7) 5.89 (+1.7) 5.77 (+0.9) 5.70 (+0.5)

4 KEITH BELL SR Pembroke Pi 5.79m 19' 0"  (+1.1) 5.15 (+0.9) 5.26 (+0.3) 5.79 (+1.1)

5 Owen COLEMAN SO Miramar 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+1.9) 5.72 (+1.9) 4.54 (–0.2) FOUL

6 makhi CELESTINE JR Everglades 5.65m 18' 61 /2  (+2.9) 5.65 (+2.9) 5.27 (+1.0) FOUL
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 Wens DELIARZARD SO McArthur 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+0.4) 5.45 (+0.4) 4.92 (+1.5) FOUL

8 Dwight NEWBY JR Flanagan 5.37m 17' 71 /2  (+0.6) 5.30 (+1.1) 5.37 (+0.6) FOUL

9 Carmello WILLIAMSON JR West Browar 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+0.7) 4.99 (+0.7)

MICHAEL AKINBEHINJE JR Pembroke Pi NM FOUL

Jonas BONANNEE SR McArthur DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Brandon WAGNER FR West Browar 5.40m 17' 83 /4  (+2.7) 4.22 (+1.2) 4.79 (+0.3) 5.40 (+2.7)

2 Jeremiah JOSEPH FR Flanagan 5.00m 16' 5"  (+0.8) 5.00 (+0.8) 4.97 (+0.2) 3.94 (+0.5)

4 James BUZZELLI FR West Browar 4.78m 15' 81 /4  (+1.9) 4.37 (+0.7) 4.78 (+1.9) 4.30 (+0.3)

5 Kaleb RENDOM JR Flanagan 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+2.2) 4.69 (+0.9) 3.89 (+0.3) 4.76 (+2.2)

6 Jaylen STANLEY FR Miramar 5.00m 16' 5"  (+1.1) 5.00 (+1.1) 4.87 (+0.3) FOUL

6 nesseler ST.FLEUR SO Everglades 4.73m 15' 61 /4  (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 4.73 (+0.8)

7 Isaiah RODRIGUEZ SR Hallandale 4.67m 15' 4"  (+0.8) 4.67 (+0.8) 4.37 (+0.7) 4.62 (+0.3)

8 Andrew LESTRAIL SO Pembroke Pi 4.44m 14' 7"  (+2.0) FOUL 4.44 (+2.0) 4.15 (+0.0)

9 Derrick JONES SO Hallandale 3.63m 11' 11"  (–0.6) 3.63 (–0.6)

Jameer KNOWLES JR Hallandale DNS

Carson BURGG JR McArthur DNS

Marc MICHAUD SR McArthur DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ChiChi OKEREKE JR Flanagan 10.52m 34' 61 /4  (+0.5) 10.32 (+1.5) 10.52 (+0.5) 10.23 (+1.1)

2 ganesia BOGLE SR Everglades 9.09m 29' 10"  (+0.8) 9.09 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL

Anaya PINKNEY SR Hallandale NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Shaniya MILES JR McArthur NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#26 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 alexander LOPEZ SR Everglades 12.45m 40' 101 /4  (+2.0) 12.02 (+0.0) 12.00 (+2.1) 12.45 (+2.0)

2 Ezekiel ROBINSON SO McArthur 10.83m 35' 61 /2  (+0.7) 10.50 (+0.2) 10.83 (+0.7)

3 Jeremiah ALCIME SR Pembroke Pi 10.64m 34' 11"  (+0.9) 10.64 (+0.9)

Jahsai JUSTE SO Pembroke Pi NM

nesseler ST.FLEUR SO Everglades DNS

Carson BURGG JR McArthur DNS

Marc MICHAUD SR McArthur DNS

Lucky LUBIN SO Pembroke Pi DNS

Jonas BONANNEE SR McArthur DNS

Kamir JOHNSON JR Pembroke Pi DNS

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47

1 Lamaria WILLIAMS SR West Browar 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XO O O XXX

2 Jaysa JUHMI JR Flanagan 1.32m 4' 4" O XXO O XXX

3 Illiana PADILLA SO Miramar 1.27m 4' 2" O O XXX

Janae JOHNSON JR McArthur NH XXX
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#27 Girls High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47

Christiana CASSEUS SO McArthur DNS

Ciara SEJOUR JR McArthur DNS

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82

1 Allan HARRIS SO Flanagan 1.82m 5' 111 /2 P P P P O O O

2 Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan 1.77m 5' 93 /4 P XO O O O O XXX

3 odean GILMORE JR Everglades 1.67m 5' 53 /4 P O XO O XXX

4 Adon HOLLINGSHEAD JR Pembroke Pi 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O XXX

5 Nehemiah HERRING FR Flanagan 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XXO XXX

isaiah WALTERS JR Everglades NH XXX

James BUZZELLI FR West Browar NH XXX

Djourn JUEL FR Flanagan NH XXX

Chase LEWIS SO McArthur DNS

Jordan NOEL JR McArthur DNS

#31 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 8.95 9.00 2(1)

2 ozioma ONYEJIAKA JR Everglades 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 8.37 8.83 1(1)

3 Abigail JOSEPH SO Miramar 8.83m 28' 113 /4 8.83 7.63 8.25 1(2)

4 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 8.41m 27' 71 /4 8.00 7.92 8.41 1(3)

5 Genesis HARVEY FR McArthur 7.76m 25' 51 /2 7.76 6.73 6.71 1(4)

6 Christia MATHIS JR Pembroke Pi 7.72m 25' 4" 7.50 7.72 7.42 1(5)

7 Chakya RIVERS SR Hallandale 7.65m 25' 11 /4 FOUL 7.34 7.65 1(6)

8 chaya GUYTON SR Everglades 7.40m 24' 31 /2 FOUL 6.67 7.40 2(2)

9 Nathalie ST-JEAN JR Pembroke Pi 6.62m 21' 83 /4 5.93 6.21 6.62 2(3)

10 Alexis JADOTTE SO South Browar 6.32m 20' 9" 6.28 6.32 5.89 1(7)

11 Jenderlee URENA JR Hallandale 6.31m 20' 81 /2 5.85 6.00 6.31 2(4)

12 Sarah BANTON FR McArthur 6.21m 20' 41 /2 5.47 5.71 6.21 1(8)

13 Ariyauna LABRANCHE FR Miramar 5.89m 19' 4" 5.89 5.86 5.82 2(5)

14 Sophia RYAN SR Pembroke Pi 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.15 5.81 5.64 2(6)

15 Tifany SANTOS JR South Browar 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.56 5.65 5.57 2(7)

16 Sophonie DEIZERT SO South Browar 5.38m 17' 8" 5.14 4.63 5.38 2(8)

Christie CHICOYE JR McArthur DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ozioma ONYEJIAKA JR Everglades 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 8.37 8.83

2 Abigail JOSEPH SO Miramar 8.83m 28' 113 /4 8.83 7.63 8.25

3 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 8.41m 27' 71 /4 8.00 7.92 8.41

4 Genesis HARVEY FR McArthur 7.76m 25' 51 /2 7.76 6.73 6.71

5 Christia MATHIS JR Pembroke Pi 7.72m 25' 4" 7.50 7.72 7.42
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#31 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 Chakya RIVERS SR Hallandale 7.65m 25' 11 /4 FOUL 7.34 7.65

7 Alexis JADOTTE SO South Browar 6.32m 20' 9" 6.28 6.32 5.89

8 Sarah BANTON FR McArthur 6.21m 20' 41 /2 5.47 5.71 6.21

Flight 2 of 2

1 kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan 9.00m 29' 61 /2 9.00 8.95 9.00

2 chaya GUYTON SR Everglades 7.40m 24' 31 /2 FOUL 6.67 7.40

3 Nathalie ST-JEAN JR Pembroke Pi 6.62m 21' 83 /4 5.93 6.21 6.62

4 Jenderlee URENA JR Hallandale 6.31m 20' 81 /2 5.85 6.00 6.31

5 Ariyauna LABRANCHE FR Miramar 5.89m 19' 4" 5.89 5.86 5.82

6 Sophia RYAN SR Pembroke Pi 5.81m 19' 03 /4 5.15 5.81 5.64

7 Tifany SANTOS JR South Browar 5.65m 18' 61 /2 5.56 5.65 5.57

8 Sophonie DEIZERT SO South Browar 5.38m 17' 8" 5.14 4.63 5.38

Christie CHICOYE JR McArthur DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Manario DICKENSON SR South Browar 13.46m 44' 2" 13.00 13.46 FOUL 1(1)

2 Daniel COLEMAN JR South Browar 12.51m 41' 01 /2 FOUL 10.05 12.51 1(2)

3 Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan 11.54m 37' 101 /2 11.54 10.73 10.76 1(3)

4 Victor GUERRA SR South Browar 11.41m 37' 51 /4 10.04 11.41 11.36 1(4)

5 vinh QUAIN SR Everglades 11.07m 36' 4" 10.49 11.07 10.86 1(5)

6 Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan 10.37m 34' 01 /4 10.37 10.03 10.22 1(6)

7 Aaron REID JR West Browar 10.12m 33' 21 /2 9.12 FOUL 10.12 1(7)

8 Alexander STESZEWSKI SO Pembroke Pi 10.08m 33' 1" 10.03 10.08 9.97 1(8)

9 Lushawn NARCISSE JR McArthur 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.83 FOUL 9.99 2(1)

10 Jonathan KAM SR Flanagan 9.66m 31' 81 /2 9.66 9.56 FOUL 1(9)

11 Charles RICHARDSON SR Hallandale 8.75m 28' 81 /2 8.75 8.66 8.30 2(2)

12 Calvert JOSEPH SO Miramar 8.72m 28' 71 /2 8.72 FOUL 8.11 1(10)

13 Manuel GONZALEZ SO West Browar 8.41m 27' 71 /4 8.13 6.80 8.41 2(3)

14 Omari ANDUZE JR Miramar 8.39m 27' 61 /2 8.02 8.39 7.59 2(4)

15 Giovanni DEHOYOS JR Flanagan 8.28m 27' 2" 8.26 8.20 8.28 2(5)

16 Xavier AQUERO SO West Browar 8.18m 26' 10" 7.92 7.50 8.18 2(6)

17 Lael DUMOND SO Pembroke Pi 8.06m 26' 51 /2 7.76 8.06 7.75 1(11)

18 Jeremiah KINLOCH JR Miramar 7.97m 26' 13 /4 7.71 7.97 7.82 1(12)

19 Joshua RAYNOR SO Miramar 7.77m 25' 6" 6.61 7.53 7.77 2(7)

20 Carlentz JULESSEUS SO Pembroke Pi 7.15m 23' 51 /2 5.89 7.15 6.87 2(8)

Joshua BARBER SR McArthur DNS 2

Jose LEYTON SR Hallandale DNS 2

Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur DNS 2

Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Manario DICKENSON SR South Browar 13.46m 44' 2" 13.00 13.46 FOUL

2 Daniel COLEMAN JR South Browar 12.51m 41' 01 /2 FOUL 10.05 12.51
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#32 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan 11.54m 37' 101 /2 11.54 10.73 10.76

4 Victor GUERRA SR South Browar 11.41m 37' 51 /4 10.04 11.41 11.36

5 vinh QUAIN SR Everglades 11.07m 36' 4" 10.49 11.07 10.86

6 Ezekiel BURRELL SR Flanagan 10.37m 34' 01 /4 10.37 10.03 10.22

7 Aaron REID JR West Browar 10.12m 33' 21 /2 9.12 FOUL 10.12

8 Alexander STESZEWSKI SO Pembroke Pi 10.08m 33' 1" 10.03 10.08 9.97

9 Jonathan KAM SR Flanagan 9.66m 31' 81 /2 9.66 9.56 FOUL

10 Calvert JOSEPH SO Miramar 8.72m 28' 71 /2 8.72 FOUL 8.11

11 Lael DUMOND SO Pembroke Pi 8.06m 26' 51 /2 7.76 8.06 7.75

12 Jeremiah KINLOCH JR Miramar 7.97m 26' 13 /4 7.71 7.97 7.82

Flight 2 of 2

1 Lushawn NARCISSE JR McArthur 9.99m 32' 91 /2 9.83 FOUL 9.99

2 Charles RICHARDSON SR Hallandale 8.75m 28' 81 /2 8.75 8.66 8.30

3 Manuel GONZALEZ SO West Browar 8.41m 27' 71 /4 8.13 6.80 8.41

4 Omari ANDUZE JR Miramar 8.39m 27' 61 /2 8.02 8.39 7.59

5 Giovanni DEHOYOS JR Flanagan 8.28m 27' 2" 8.26 8.20 8.28

6 Xavier AQUERO SO West Browar 8.18m 26' 10" 7.92 7.50 8.18

7 Joshua RAYNOR SO Miramar 7.77m 25' 6" 6.61 7.53 7.77

8 Carlentz JULESSEUS SO Pembroke Pi 7.15m 23' 51 /2 5.89 7.15 6.87

Joshua BARBER SR McArthur DNS

Jose LEYTON SR Hallandale DNS

Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur DNS

Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur DNS

#33 Girls Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Abigail JOSEPH SO Miramar 29.29m 96' 1" FOUL 29.29 24.15 1(1)

2 ozioma ONYEJIAKA JR Everglades 24.43m 80' 2" 24.43 19.08 20.87 2(1)

3 Khloe AUGUSTIN SR McArthur 22.83m 74' 11" 22.68 22.83 19.68 1(2)

4 Genesis HARVEY FR McArthur 21.92m 71' 11" 21.92 20.25 20.48 1(3)

5 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 19.93m 65' 5" 17.94 19.93 FOUL 1(4)

6 kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan 19.86m 65' 2" 14.74 19.86 18.95 2(2)

7 Sophonie DEIZERT SO South Browar 19.19m 62' 11" 19.19 17.70 18.85 1(5)

8 Nathalie ST-JEAN JR Pembroke Pi 18.84m 61' 10" FOUL 15.47 18.84 1(6)

9 Christia MATHIS JR Pembroke Pi 18.75m 61' 6" 16.33 18.75 16.22 2(3)

10 Sarah BANTON FR McArthur 18.49m 60' 8" FOUL FOUL 18.49 1(7)

11 Ayanna JOHNSON FR Pembroke Pi 17.92m 58' 9" 16.66 FOUL 17.92 1(8)

12 Chakya RIVERS SR Hallandale 17.55m 57' 7" 17.55 FOUL 17.00 2(4)

13 Sophia RYAN SR Pembroke Pi 14.62m 47' 11" 14.62 14.33 13.80 2(5)

14 chaya GUYTON SR Everglades 14.37m 47' 2" 14.37 13.56 14.16 2(6)

15 Ariyauna LABRANCHE FR Miramar 14.26m 46' 9" 14.26 FOUL 12.67 2(7)

16 Jenderlee URENA JR Hallandale 13.58m 44' 7" 11.25 13.58 12.18 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
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#33 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Abigail JOSEPH SO Miramar 29.29m 96' 1" FOUL 29.29 24.15

2 Khloe AUGUSTIN SR McArthur 22.83m 74' 11" 22.68 22.83 19.68

3 Genesis HARVEY FR McArthur 21.92m 71' 11" 21.92 20.25 20.48

4 Soerayah PRADEL SO McArthur 19.93m 65' 5" 17.94 19.93 FOUL

5 Sophonie DEIZERT SO South Browar 19.19m 62' 11" 19.19 17.70 18.85

6 Nathalie ST-JEAN JR Pembroke Pi 18.84m 61' 10" FOUL 15.47 18.84

7 Sarah BANTON FR McArthur 18.49m 60' 8" FOUL FOUL 18.49

8 Ayanna JOHNSON FR Pembroke Pi 17.92m 58' 9" 16.66 FOUL 17.92

Flight 2 of 2

1 ozioma ONYEJIAKA JR Everglades 24.43m 80' 2" 24.43 19.08 20.87

2 kaylee EUGENE JR Flanagan 19.86m 65' 2" 14.74 19.86 18.95

3 Christia MATHIS JR Pembroke Pi 18.75m 61' 6" 16.33 18.75 16.22

4 Chakya RIVERS SR Hallandale 17.55m 57' 7" 17.55 FOUL 17.00

5 Sophia RYAN SR Pembroke Pi 14.62m 47' 11" 14.62 14.33 13.80

6 chaya GUYTON SR Everglades 14.37m 47' 2" 14.37 13.56 14.16

7 Ariyauna LABRANCHE FR Miramar 14.26m 46' 9" 14.26 FOUL 12.67

8 Jenderlee URENA JR Hallandale 13.58m 44' 7" 11.25 13.58 12.18

#34 Boys Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 Daniel COLEMAN JR South Browar 35.99m 118' 1" 35.40 35.99 35.98 1(1)

2 Manario DICKENSON SR South Browar 34.99m 114' 9" 34.99 34.21 31.14 1(2)

3 Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan 33.90m 111' 3" 33.90 1(3)

4 Kohl THOMAS SO Miramar 30.84m 101' 2" 30.84 29.71 1(4)

5 vinh QUAIN SR Everglades 29.96m 98' 3" 29.96 28.47 1(5)

6 Lael DUMOND SO Pembroke Pi 28.83m 94' 7" 28.83 20.66 1(6)

7 Jonathan KAM SR Flanagan 28.35m 93' 0" 28.35 25.12 24.28 1(7)

8 Aaron REID JR West Browar 27.43m 90' 0" 27.43 1(8)

9 Lushawn NARCISSE JR McArthur 26.86m 88' 1" 26.86 2(1)

10 Victor GUERRA SR South Browar 25.42m 83' 5" 16.86 23.49 25.42 1(9)

11 Joshua BARBER SR McArthur 24.27m 79' 7" 24.27 23.44 23.38 2(2)

12 Jeremiah KINLOCH JR Miramar 22.76m 74' 8" FOUL 22.74 22.76 1(10)

13 Omari ANDUZE JR Miramar 21.99m 72' 2" 21.33 21.01 21.99 2(3)

14 Alexander STESZEWSKI SO Pembroke Pi 21.86m 71' 9" 21.86 2(4)

15 Giovanni DEHOYOS JR Flanagan 19.71m 64' 8" 19.01 19.71 2(5)

16 Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur 18.11m 59' 5" 18.11 2(6)

17 Charles RICHARDSON SR Hallandale 16.85m 55' 3" 16.85 15.69 16.51 2(7)

18 Jeremiah NICOLAS FR Flanagan 16.76m 55' 0" 16.34 16.76 2(8)

19 Carlentz JULESSEUS SO Pembroke Pi 16.14m 52' 11" 16.14 13.76 2(9)

Calvert JOSEPH SO Miramar DNS 1

Jose LEYTON SR Hallandale DNS 2

Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
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#34 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Daniel COLEMAN JR South Browar 35.99m 118' 1" 35.40 35.99 35.98

2 Manario DICKENSON SR South Browar 34.99m 114' 9" 34.99 34.21 31.14

3 Nicolas LIN FR Flanagan 33.90m 111' 3" 33.90

4 Kohl THOMAS SO Miramar 30.84m 101' 2" 30.84 29.71

5 vinh QUAIN SR Everglades 29.96m 98' 3" 29.96 28.47

6 Lael DUMOND SO Pembroke Pi 28.83m 94' 7" 28.83 20.66

7 Jonathan KAM SR Flanagan 28.35m 93' 0" 28.35 25.12 24.28

8 Aaron REID JR West Browar 27.43m 90' 0" 27.43

9 Victor GUERRA SR South Browar 25.42m 83' 5" 16.86 23.49 25.42

10 Jeremiah KINLOCH JR Miramar 22.76m 74' 8" FOUL 22.74 22.76

Calvert JOSEPH SO Miramar DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Lushawn NARCISSE JR McArthur 26.86m 88' 1" 26.86

2 Joshua BARBER SR McArthur 24.27m 79' 7" 24.27 23.44 23.38

3 Omari ANDUZE JR Miramar 21.99m 72' 2" 21.33 21.01 21.99

4 Alexander STESZEWSKI SO Pembroke Pi 21.86m 71' 9" 21.86

5 Giovanni DEHOYOS JR Flanagan 19.71m 64' 8" 19.01 19.71

6 Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur 18.11m 59' 5" 18.11

7 Charles RICHARDSON SR Hallandale 16.85m 55' 3" 16.85 15.69 16.51

8 Jeremiah NICOLAS FR Flanagan 16.76m 55' 0" 16.34 16.76

9 Carlentz JULESSEUS SO Pembroke Pi 16.14m 52' 11" 16.14 13.76

Jose LEYTON SR Hallandale DNS

Ryan JEAN-LUIS SR McArthur DNS
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